1  of  1
Dec 9, 2005
APPROVAL
Y.Sakaguchi
CHECK
S. Endoh
DESIGN
T.Shinriki

Cap. Tolerance
ECJ0EX1C104K DC 16V X7R 0.1 µF +/-10 %
5. Explanation of Part Numbers
E C J      0      E       X       1  C       1  0  4       K
6. Temperature Characteristics
Table 4
Capacitance Change rate from TemperatureTemp. Char.
Code Temp. Char. Without voltage application
Measurement
Temperature Range
Reference
Temperature
X X7R +/-15 % -55 to +125 °C +25 °C
7. Soldering method
Flow soldering shall not be applied.
L
L1
L2
W T Table 1
Symbol Dimensions(mm)
L 1.00 +/- 0.05
W 0.50 +/- 0.05
T 0.50 +/- 0.05
L1,L2 0.2 +/- 0.1
Rated Voltage
Code Voltage
1C DC 16V
Show in
Table 4
Size Code
Code Size
0
10 type
(EIA 0402)
Common Code Temp. Char.
Code
Nominal Cap. Cap.
Tolerance
Code
 Packaging Style
Code Packaging Style
E φ180Reel Paper Taping  10,000 pcs./reel
Show in
Table 3
1  of  7
Dec 9, 2005
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co., Ltd.
APPROVAL
Y.Sakaguchi
CHECK
S.Endoh
DESIGN
T.Shinriki
Note ;
CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-ECJ-KGM80E
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors10 type (EIA 0402)
(P/N : ECJ0EX1C104K) Common Specification
1. Information
1- 1.Applicable laws and regulations
(1) Any ozone-depleting substances listed in the Montreal Protocol are not used in the manufacturing processes for
parts and materials used in this product.
(2) PBB and PBDE are intentionally excluded from materials used in this product.
(3) All the materials used in this product are registered materials under the Law Concerning Examination and Regu-
lation of Manufacture and Handling of Chemical Substances.
(4) This product complies with the RoHS, DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC on the Restriction of the use of certain Hazard-
ous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment.
(5) This product is exported with export procedures under export related laws and regulations such as the Foreign
Exchange and Foreign Trade Law.
1- 2.Limitation in Applications
      This product was designed and manufactured for general-purpose electronic equipment such as household, office,

2- 3.This specification is a part of contract documents pertaining to the trade made by and between your company and
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
3. Part Number Code
ECJ 0 E X 1C 104 K
(1)   (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)       (7)
3- 1.Common Code (1)
ECJ : Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
3- 2.Size (2), Packaging Styles (3), Temperature Characteristic (4), Rated Voltage (5), Capacitance Tolerance (7) : Shown
in Individual Specification.
2  of  7
Dec 9, 2005
Note ;
CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-ECJ-KGM80E
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors10 type (EIA 0402)
(P/N : ECJ0EX1C104K) Common Specification
3- 3.Nominal Capacitance (6)
The Nominal Capacitance value is expressed in pico farads(pF) and is
identified by a three-digit number ; the first two digit
represent significant figures and the last digit specifies the number of
zero to follow.
4. Operating Temperature Range
Shown in Individual Specification.
5. Performance
The performance of the capacitor and its test condition shall be specified in Table 2.
5- 1.Pretreatment
Before test and measurements, the following pretreatment shall be applied when necessary.
5-1-1. Heat Treatment
The capacitors shall be kept in a temperature of 150+0/-10°C for 1 hour and then shall be stored in a room tem-
perature for 48±4 hours, before initial measurement.
5-1-2. Voltage Treatment
D.C. voltage shall be applied for 1 hour in the specified test condition and then shall be stored in a room temperature
for 48 +/- 4 hours, before initial measurement.
6. Test
Unless otherwise specified, all test and measurements shall be made at a temperature of 15 to 35°C and at a relative
humidity of 45 to 75%.
If results obtained are doubted a further test should be carried out at a temperature of 20±2℃ and a relative humidity of
60 to 70%.
7. Structure
The structure shall be in a monolithic form as shown in Fig. 1.
Fig. 1　 Table 1
No. Name
① Dielectric
② Inner electrode
③ Substrate electrode
④ Intermediate electrode
⑤ External electrode
.
Symbol (Ex.) Nominal Cap.
105 1000000pF(1µF)
106 10000000pF(10µF)
226 22000000pF(22µF)
3  of  7
Dec 9, 2005
Note ;
CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-ECJ-KGM80E
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors10 type (EIA 0402)
(P/N : ECJ0EX1C104K) Common Specification
Table 2
No Contents Performance Test Method
1 Appearance There shall be no defects which affect
the life and use.
With a magnifying glass (3 times).
2 Dimensions Shown in Individual Specification. With slide calipers and a micrometer.
3 Dielectric Withstand-
ing voltage
There shall be no dielectric breakdown

34type (1812)
3.2 +/- 0.3 Embossed Tap. 8mm Y 500 --- ---
Explanation of Part Numbers (Example)
     ECJ      1      V      B      1C      104      K
  Packaging Code
3- 3.Marking on the Reel
The following items are described in the side of a reel in English at least.
1) Part Number
2) Quantity
3) Lot Number
4) Place of origin
2  of  6
28 Apr, 2004
CLASSFICATION SPECIFICATIONS No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-ECJ-SV036E
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
Taped and Reeled Packaging Specifications
Note ;
3- 4.Structure of Taping
1) The direction of winding of taping on the reel shall be in accordance with the following diagram.
Fig. 1  Paper Taping
Fig. 2  Embossed Taping
2) The specification of the leader and empty portion shall be in accordance with the following diagram.
Fig. 3  Leader Part and Taped End
160mm min.
100mm min.
400mm min.
3  of  6
28 Apr, 2004
CLASSFICATION SPECIFICATIONS No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-ECJ-SV036E
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
Taped and Reeled Packaging Specifications
Note ;
4.  Efficiency
4- 1.Breakage strength of the tape : 10N or more.
4- 2.Peel strength of the cover tape (refer to the Fig. 4).
1) Peel angle : 165 to 180 degree from the tape adhesive face.
2) Peel velocity : 300mm per min.
3) Peel strength : 0.1 to 0.7N
Fig. 4  Peel strength of the cover tape
Paper Taping Embossed Taping
4- 3.Barrs on tape
There shall be no barrs preventing suction when products are taken out.
4- 4.Missing of products
The missing of products shall be 0.1% or less per reel and there shall be no continuous missing of products.
4- 5.Adherence to the tape
Products shall not be stuck to the cover tape or bottom tape.
Fig. 5  Carrier Tape Dimension
(a) 06 and 10 type : 2mm taping pitch for Paper taping
Code Dimension
W 8.0 +/- 0.2
F 3.50 +/- 0.05
E 1.75 +/- 0.10
P1 2.00 +/- 0.05
P2 2.00 +/- 0.05
P0 4.00 +/- 0.05
D0 φ1.5
  +0.1/-0
“06”